
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037708-2024 

Tender

Provision of Healtwatch Barnet

London Borough of Barnet

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037708
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04bdbf  
Published 21 November 2024, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Barnet

2 Bristol Avenue

London

NW9 4EW

Email

procurement@barnet.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2083594349

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037708-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037708-2024
mailto:procurement@barnet.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKI71 - Barnet

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bipsolutions.com

I.3) Communication

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.bipsolutions.com


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Healtwatch Barnet

Reference number

904419773

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

London borough of Barnet is seeking for single lead provider to deliver local Healthwatch
service via competitive procurement process. Healthwatch Barnet has a significant role to
play in being the voice of the user, the patient and the community. In-tender information
session for Potential Tenderers will be held on 10 December 2024 12-2PM online via
Teams meeting. Please message via portal to request joining details no later 2PM, 9
December 2024 providing full name, designation and email.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £607,394

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI71 - Barnet

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 6

Barnet

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

London Borough of Barnet (hereinafter referred to as the “Authority”), seeks to procure
the provision of Healthwatch Barnet for London Borough of Barnet and has issued this
Invitation to Tender (ITT) to all interested organisations as set out in the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015, as amended (the "Regulations").

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £607,394

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

60

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This service is being commissioned as a reserved contract under regulation 20 of The
Public Contracts Regulations (PCR) 2015.

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.5) Information about reserved contract

The contract is reserved to sheltered workshops and economic operators aiming at the
social and professional integration of disabled or disadvantaged persons



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

9 January 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-
services./UC5TYGJA75

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/UC5TYGJA75

 GO Reference: GO-20241121-PRO-28606744

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court, Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC1A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court, Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-services./UC5TYGJA75
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-services./UC5TYGJA75
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/UC5TYGJA75
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.5) Information about reserved contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2026-02-23T21:16:54+0000
	TCPDF




